
 
1 de 3 

 

 
 Clasificación  : Opne Girona BTT 2021 - Castell d Aro                               
 
 Lugar de celebración : CASTELL D'ARO        
 Fecha                : 21/03/21 
 Clase de la prueba   : XC2    / BTT-Raid Open Territorial                 
 Distancia            :  28     Kms - Promed     :  18.33  Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos   Diferencia 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       4 GOMEZ,EVER ALEJANDRO ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:31:40           
   2      13 BLANCH,GERARD        ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES       01:33:02     1:22 min. 
   3       8 SINUES,MARIO         ELITE  TBIKES BH-AMUNT CC         01:33:54     2:14 min. 
   4      39 CASALS,Jaume         ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:33:54     2:14 min. 
   5      20 CATEURA,MARTI        SUB23  EDIBIKES CLUB CICLISTA     01:34:03     2:23 min. 
   6     192 GENESTAR,AARON       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:35:06     3:26 min. 
   7      14 FOLGUERA,Kilian      SUB23  SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA        01:35:10     3:30 min. 
   8      44 CHINCHILLA,Jesús     ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:35:15     3:35 min. 
   9     195 MENDOZA,Albert       ELITE  CAT BIKE CLUB CICLISTA     01:37:18     5:38 min. 
  10      72 QUINTANA,JOAN        ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:37:30     5:50 min. 
  11     133 DIAZ,Fco. Javier     ELITE  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM   01:38:12     6:32 min. 
  12     105 VALLDAURA,ERIC       ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA     01:38:23     6:43 min. 
  13      60 FERREIRA,SERGI       ELITE  BIKING POINT               01:39:41     8:01 min. 
  14      26 BACHS,ADRIA          ELITE  TERBIKES-BAIX TER          01:39:41     8:01 min. 
  15      52 SIRERA,ORIOL         ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB              01:39:59     8:19 min. 
  16      24 MARTI,Genis          SUB23  BSIX-JORMAT                01:40:17     8:37 min. 
  17      70 HIDALGO,DANIEL       ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES       01:41:11     9:31 min. 
  18     148 FERRER,OSCAR         ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:41:57    10:17 min. 
  19     151 MACIAS,JAVI          ELITE  AYATS CYCLES CLUB          01:42:02    10:22 min. 
  20     106 VILA,JOAN            ELITE  XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU    01:42:03    10:23 min. 
  21     164 COLOMER,GERARD       ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA   01:42:07    10:27 min. 
  22      63 QUINTANA,PAU         SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:42:38    10:58 min. 
  23      74 AMHAOUCHE,MOHAMMED   ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA     01:42:46    11:06 min. 
  24      37 PEÑALVER,JOSEP       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:42:52    11:12 min. 
  25     103 ANCION,Stefan        SUB23  EDIBIKES FIGUERES          01:43:02    11:22 min. 
  26      43 CARRERAS,Albert      ELITE  PLATJA D´ARO. CLUB CICLIS  01:43:02    11:22 min. 
  27      21 JORDAN,BRIAN         SUB23  BIKING POINT               01:43:42    12:02 min. 
  28      35 CALDERON,Joan        ELITE  SERRANO CLUB CICLISTA      01:43:49    12:09 min. 
  29     190 PUIGGERMANAL,FERRAN  SUB23  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA     01:44:04    12:24 min. 
  30      95 RECASENS  I,ROGER    SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM  01:44:28    12:48 min. 
  31      42 OLIVERAS,ARNAU       SUB23  CASSÀ BIKE CLUB ESPORTIU   01:44:52    13:12 min. 
  32      66 GAY,ORIOL            ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB              01:45:39    13:59 min. 
  33     138 VIÑOLA,MARC          ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M           01:47:22    15:42 min. 
  34      97 LLAURADÓ,LLUÍS       SUB23  SELVATA.TOT BIKE CLUB CIC  01:47:46    16:06 min. 
  35      71 PEREZ,JOAN ANTONI    ELITE  L´ESCALA CLUB ESPORTIU     01:48:11    16:31 min. 
  36      11 VIVES,POL            ELITE  FARNERS. CLUB CICLISTA     01:48:40    17:00 min. 
  37      51 CASAS,MIQUEL         ELITE  BICYCLING CLUB CICLISTA    01:49:38    17:58 min. 
  38      53 TRENCO,ALEIX         SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO  01:49:41    18:01 min. 
  39     158 SANCHEZ,GIL          SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.      01:49:50    18:10 min. 
  40      54 CULLELL,Jorda        ELITE  FARNERS. CLUB CICLISTA     01:51:09    19:29 min. 
  41     165 BARNOLAS,GERARD      ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA   01:51:21    19:41 min. 
  42      98 PEREZ,ABEL           SUB23  XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU    01:51:40    20:00 min. 
  43     160 MACIAS,ALEJANDRO     SUB23  TBIKES BH-AMUNT CC         01:52:53    21:13 min. 
  44      61 MATEOS,DESIDERIO     ELITE  L´ESCALA CLUB ESPORTIU     01:52:53    21:13 min. 
  45      32 IRANZO,ROGER         SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE            01:53:23    21:43 min. 
  46      77 SALCEDO,EDUARD       ELITE  GIRONA. CLUB ESPORTIU BIK  01:55:08    23:28 min. 
  47      40 GARCIA,Juan Luís     ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS  01:57:31    25:51 min. 
  48      34 ALEGRE,XAVIER        ELITE  CAMPLLONG ASSOCIACIÓ ESPO  01:57:33    25:53 min. 
  49     162 XARGAY,JORDI         SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.      01:57:33    25:53 min. 
  50      68 MORENO,ADRIAN JOSE   ELITE  CAT BIKE CLUB CICLISTA     02:00:00    28:20 min. 
  51     196 ALEJO,Lluís          ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS  02:00:50    29:10 min. 
  52      75 RABASSEDAS,JOAN      ELITE  CAMPLLONG ASSOCIACIÓ ESPO  02:01:30    29:50 min. 
  53     960 LARUE,Jordan         ELITE  VCLL PEZENAS               02:03:53    32:13 min. 
  54      88 ELGSTROM,GABRIEL     SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE            02:04:42    33:02 min. 
  55     102 DOMENECH,Oriol       ELITE  CORVI TEAM                 01:11:51    1 Vts  
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  56     953 GARZON,QUIM          SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:18:45    1 Vts  
  57     172 VILARRASA,ISAAC      SUB23  BAS. CLUB CICLISTA         01:20:21    1 Vts  
  58     169 NAVARRO,RAMON        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  01:32:15    1 Vts  
  59      79 SANZ DEL,ANDY        ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:36:33    1 Vts  
  60      27 TUBERT,GUILLEM       ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:37:30    1 Vts  
  61     961 ROCQUET,David        ELITE  VC ST CHINIANAIS           01:39:13    1 Vts  
  62     168 CAVALLÉ,MATEU        SUB23  NOU EMPORDA BIKES CLUB CI  00:55:42    2 Vts  
  63      96 VICENTE,DANIEL       ELITE  CAMPLLONG ASSOCIACIÓ ESPO  01:00:31    2 Vts  
 
 Clasificación de : ELITES 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       4 GOMEZ,EVER ALEJANDRO ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:31:40           
   2      13 BLANCH,GERARD        ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES      01:33:02     1:22 min. 
   3       8 SINUES,MARIO         ELITE  TBIKES BH-AMUNT CC        01:33:54     2:14 min. 
   4      39 CASALS,Jaume         ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:33:54     2:14 min. 
   5      44 CHINCHILLA,Jesús     ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:35:15     3:35 min. 
   6     195 MENDOZA,Albert       ELITE  CAT BIKE CLUB CICLISTA    01:37:18     5:38 min. 
   7      72 QUINTANA,JOAN        ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:37:30     5:50 min. 
   8     133 DIAZ,Fco. Javier     ELITE  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM  01:38:12     6:32 min. 
   9     105 VALLDAURA,ERIC       ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA    01:38:23     6:43 min. 
  10      60 FERREIRA,SERGI       ELITE  BIKING POINT              01:39:41     8:01 min. 
  11      26 BACHS,ADRIA          ELITE  TERBIKES-BAIX TER         01:39:41     8:01 min. 
  12      52 SIRERA,ORIOL         ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB             01:39:59     8:19 min. 
  13      70 HIDALGO,DANIEL       ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES      01:41:11     9:31 min. 
  14     148 FERRER,OSCAR         ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:41:57    10:17 min. 
  15     151 MACIAS,JAVI          ELITE  AYATS CYCLES CLUB         01:42:02    10:22 min. 
  16     106 VILA,JOAN            ELITE  XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU   01:42:03    10:23 min. 
  17     164 COLOMER,GERARD       ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA  01:42:07    10:27 min. 
  18      74 AMHAOUCHE,MOHAMMED   ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA    01:42:46    11:06 min. 
  19      43 CARRERAS,Albert      ELITE  PLATJA D´ARO. CLUB CICLIS 01:43:02    11:22 min. 
  20      35 CALDERON,Joan        ELITE  SERRANO CLUB CICLISTA     01:43:49    12:09 min. 
  21      66 GAY,ORIOL            ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB             01:45:39    13:59 min. 
  22     138 VIÑOLA,MARC          ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M          01:47:22    15:42 min. 
  23      71 PEREZ,JOAN ANTONI    ELITE  L´ESCALA CLUB ESPORTIU    01:48:11    16:31 min. 
  24      11 VIVES,POL            ELITE  FARNERS. CLUB CICLISTA    01:48:40    17:00 min. 
  25      51 CASAS,MIQUEL         ELITE  BICYCLING CLUB CICLISTA   01:49:38    17:58 min. 
  26      54 CULLELL,Jorda        ELITE  FARNERS. CLUB CICLISTA    01:51:09    19:29 min. 
  27     165 BARNOLAS,GERARD      ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA  01:51:21    19:41 min. 
  28      61 MATEOS,DESIDERIO     ELITE  L´ESCALA CLUB ESPORTIU    01:52:53    21:13 min. 
  29      77 SALCEDO,EDUARD       ELITE  GIRONA. CLUB ESPORTIU BIK 01:55:08    23:28 min. 
  30      40 GARCIA,Juan Luís     ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS 01:57:31    25:51 min. 
  31      34 ALEGRE,XAVIER        ELITE  CAMPLLONG ASSOCIACIÓ ESPO 01:57:33    25:53 min. 
  32      68 MORENO,ADRIAN JOSE   ELITE  CAT BIKE CLUB CICLISTA    02:00:00    28:20 min. 
  33     196 ALEJO,Lluís          ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS 02:00:50    29:10 min. 
  34      75 RABASSEDAS,JOAN      ELITE  CAMPLLONG ASSOCIACIÓ ESPO 02:01:30    29:50 min. 
  35     960 LARUE,Jordan         ELITE  VCLL PEZENAS              02:03:53    32:13 min. 
  36     102 DOMENECH,Oriol       ELITE  CORVI TEAM                01:11:51    1 Vts  
  37     169 NAVARRO,RAMON        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS 01:32:15    1 Vts  
  38      79 SANZ DEL,ANDY        ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:36:33    1 Vts  
  39      27 TUBERT,GUILLEM       ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:37:30    1 Vts  
  40     961 ROCQUET,David        ELITE  VC ST CHINIANAIS          01:39:13    1 Vts  
  41      96 VICENTE,DANIEL       ELITE  CAMPLLONG ASSOCIACIÓ ESPO 01:00:31    2 Vts  
 
 
 Clasificación de : SUB23 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      20 CATEURA,MARTI        SUB23  EDIBIKES CLUB CICLISTA    01:34:03          min. 
   2     192 GENESTAR,AARON       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:35:06     1:03 min. 
   3      14 FOLGUERA,Kilian      SUB23  SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA       01:35:10     1:07 min. 
   4      24 MARTI,Genis          SUB23  BSIX-JORMAT               01:40:17     6:14 min. 
   5      63 QUINTANA,PAU         SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:42:38     8:35 min. 
   6      37 PEÑALVER,JOSEP       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:42:52     8:49 min. 
   7     103 ANCION,Stefan        SUB23  EDIBIKES FIGUERES         01:43:02     8:59 min. 
   8      21 JORDAN,BRIAN         SUB23  BIKING POINT              01:43:42     9:39 min. 
   9     190 PUIGGERMANAL,FERRAN  SUB23  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA    01:44:04    10:01 min. 
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  10      95 RECASENS  I,ROGER    SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM 01:44:28    10:25 min. 
  11      42 OLIVERAS,ARNAU       SUB23  CASSÀ BIKE CLUB ESPORTIU  01:44:52    10:49 min. 
  12      97 LLAURADÓ,LLUÍS       SUB23  SELVATA.TOT BIKE CLUB CIC 01:47:46    13:43 min. 
  13      53 TRENCO,ALEIX         SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO 01:49:41    15:38 min. 
  14     158 SANCHEZ,GIL          SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.     01:49:50    15:47 min. 
  15      98 PEREZ,ABEL           SUB23  XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU   01:51:40    17:37 min. 
  16     160 MACIAS,ALEJANDRO     SUB23  TBIKES BH-AMUNT CC        01:52:53    18:50 min. 
  17      32 IRANZO,ROGER         SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE           01:53:23    19:20 min. 
  18     162 XARGAY,JORDI         SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.     01:57:33    23:30 min. 
  19      88 ELGSTROM,GABRIEL     SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE           02:04:42    30:39 min. 
  20     953 GARZON,QUIM          SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:18:45    1 Vts  
  21     172 VILARRASA,ISAAC      SUB23  BAS. CLUB CICLISTA        01:20:21    1 Vts  
  22     168 CAVALLÉ,MATEU        SUB23  NOU EMPORDA BIKES CLUB CI 00:55:42    2 Vts  
 


